JUDGING SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, AUGUST 29, 2014
SATURDAY, AUGUST 30, 2014
SUNDAY, AUGUST 31, 2014
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 2014

COLASANTT’S
1550 Road 3, East
Kingsville ON

Colasanti’s Restaurant - www.colasanti.com
Great Food!!! - and don’t forget your homemade fresh mini donuts

SUMMARY

Fri. Sat. Sun. Mon.
Group 1 20 27 25 20
Group 2 12 19 19 13
Group 3 21 28 28 24
Group 4 18 23 21 18
Group 5 32 36 36 31
Group 6 18 18 16 17
Group 7 24 25 25 25

145 176 170 148
Baby Puppies 7 9 9 8

152 18 179 156




RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Fehler

9:30 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:55 a.m.

11:15 am.

Noon

LUNCH
12:50 p.m.

1:55 p.m.

2:15pm. 1

FRIDAY, AUGUST 29, 2014

C.K.C. Spaniel 2-1-1-1
Chihuahua (SC) 0-2-0-0
BP - Chihuahua (SC) 0-1
Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
BP - Chinese Crested 0-1
Havanese 2-7-2-0
Japanese Spaniel 1-0-0-0
Papillon 0-1-1-0
BP - Papillon 0-1
Pomeranian 1-2-0-0
Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
Pug 1-1-2-0
Toy Manchester 0-0-2-0
Judging Group 5

Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0
Cairn Terrier 2-4-0-0
Fox Terrier (S) 0-0-1-0
Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-1-0
Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0
BP - Lakeland Terrier 1-0
Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
Schnauzer (Min) 1-1-0-0
Scottish Terrier 0-1-1-0
S.C.W.T. 0-2-1-0
Judging Group 4

Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-0
BP - Australian Shepherd  1-0
Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
Bouvier 1-1-1-0
Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
German Shepherd 1-0-1-0
Shetland Sheepdog 4-5-1-2
BP - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1
Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-0-0
Judging Group 7

Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Anselmo Alves

A0, WD W

Bulldog

French Bulldog
German Pinscher
Keeshond

Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Miniature)
Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:50 a.m.

12:40 p.m.

LUNCH
1:30 p.m.

2:20 p.m.
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Afghan Hound
Basenji

Basset Hound
Borzoi

BP - Borzoi
Coonhound (B&T)
Dachshund (MS)
Rhodesian
Whippet

Judging Group 2

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Samoyed

Judging Group 3

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Curly-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Vizlsa

Judging Group 1

1-1-1-0
2-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-2-2-0

1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
2-1-0-0

2-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
3-4-0-2
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-1
1-3-0-0

0-1-0-1
0-0-0-2
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-1
1-3-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0



RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Anselmo Alves

SATURDAY, AUGUST 30, 2014

10:35 a.m.

10:55 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

LUNCH

12:30 p.m.

1:35 p.m.

2:05 p.m.

2:25 p.m.
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Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd

Bearded Collie

Bouvier

Collie (Rough)

German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Judging Group 7

Bichon Frise
Bulldog

French Bulldog
German Pinscher
Keeshond

Lhasa Apso
Poodle (Miniature)
Poodle (Standard)
Judging Group 6

C.K.C. Spaniel

BP - Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)

BP - Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Japanese Spaniel
Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese

BP - Pekingese
Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester
Judging Group 5

Airedale Terrier
Cairn Terrier

Cesky Terrier

Fox Terrier (S)

Fox Terrier (W)
Kerry Blue Terrier
Lakeland Terrier

BP - Lakeland Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)

0-2-1-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
4-5-1-2
0-1

1-1-0-0

1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
2-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-2-2-0

2-1-1-1
0-1

0-2-0-0
0-1

0-2-2-0
2-7-2-0
1-1-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-1

1-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-2-0

0-0-1-0
2-5-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

1-0-0-0
2-1-0-0

2
4

Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Fehler

10:00 am. 2
2
1
4
2
8
1
2
1
1
3

11:05 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

—_—— N

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Vandendool

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Curly-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Vizlsa

Judging Group 1

Samoyed
Siberian Husky
BP - Siberian Husky

11:45am. 4
4
10

1
2
2

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Fehler

12:40 p.m.
LUNCH
1:45p.m. 6
1
1
1
1
2
1
3
1
3
2:35 p.m.

Judging Group 3

Afghan Hound
Basenji

Basset Hound
Borzoi

BP - Borzoi
Coonhound (B&T)
Dachshund (MS)
Rhodesian

Saluki

Whippet

Judging Group 2

0-1-1-0
1-2-1-0

0-1-0-1
0-0-0-2
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-1
1-0-0-1
1-3-2-2
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-2-0

1-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1

2-1-1-0
1-1-2-0
3-4-0-3
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-1
1-1-0-0

4-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
2-1-0-0



SUNDAY, AUGUST 31, 2014

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Rivera Franco 2 German Pinscher
3 Keeshond
9:30am. 5 Pug 1-2-2-0 2 Poodle (Miniature)
3 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-0-1-1 5 Poodle (Standard)
2 Chihuahua (SC) 0-2-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 BP - Chihuahua (SC) 0-1 Completion of Breeds
4 Chinese Crested 1-2-1-0
11 Havanese 2-7-2-0 RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Alberto Grillo
10:35a.m. 2 Japanese Spaniel 1-1-0-0
2 Papillon 0-1-1-0 10:15am. 4 Akita
1 BP - Papillon 0-1 5 Alaskan Malamute
1 Pekingese 0-0-0-1 8 Boxer
1 BP - Pekingese 0-1 1 Bullmastiff
3 Pomeranian 2-1-0-0 2 Doberman Pinscher
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0 2 Great Dane
2 Toy Manchester 0-0-2-0 1 Portuguese Wtr Dog
11:05 a.m. Judging Group 5 4 Samoyed
1 Siberian Husky
11:35a.m. 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Siberian Husky
7 Cairn Terrier 2-5-0-0 11:25 a.m. Judging Group 3
2 Fox Terrier (S) 0-1-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (W) 1-0-0-0 LUNCH
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0 12:30 p.m. 7 Afghan Hound
1 BP - Lakeland Terrier 1-0 1 Basenji
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0 1 Basset Hound
2 Schnauzer (Min) 1-1-0-0 1 Borzoi
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-1-0 1 BP - Borzoi
4 S.CW.T. 1-2-1-0 2 Coonhound (B&T)
12:30 p.m. Judging Group 4 1 Dachshund (MS)
3 Rhodesian
LUNCH 1 Saluki
1:20 p.m. 3 Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-0 2  Whippet
1 BP - Australian Shepherd  1-0 1:20 p.m. Judging Group 2
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Bearded Collie 0-1 1:40 pm. 1 Barbet
4 Bouvier 2-1-1-0 2 Pointer
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0 2 Pointer (GSH)
1 German Shepherd 0-0-1-0 1 Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
13 Shetland Sheepdog 4-6-1-2 3 Ret (Curly-Coated)
1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1 2 Ret (Golden)
2 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-0-0 8 Ret (Labrador)
2:30 p.m. Judging Group 7 1 Setter (Irish R&W)
1 Setter (Irish)
2:50 pm. 1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0 1 Span (Am Cocker)
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0 3 Vizlsa

2 French Bulldog 2-0-0-0 2:40 p.m. Judging Group 1

1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-3-2-0

2-1-1-0
1-2-2-0
3-3-0-2
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1

4-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-2
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-3-3-2
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-2-0



RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. J.. Alberto Grillo

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 2014

9:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

LUNCH
12:40 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

LUNCH
1:35 p.m.

Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd

Bearded Collie
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Judging Group 7

Bichon Frise
Bulldog

French Bulldog
German Pinscher
Keeshond

Poodle (Miniature)
Poodle (Standard)
Judging Group 6

C.K.C. Spaniel

BP - Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)

BP - Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested

BP - Chinese Crested
Havanese

Japanese Spaniel
Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese

BP - Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester
Judging Group 5

Airedale Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Fox Terrier (S)

0-2-1-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
3-6-1-2
1-1-0-0

1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-3-2-0

1-0-1-1
0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1
0-1-2-0
0-1
2-7-2-0

1-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-1

2-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
2-4-0-0
0-0-1-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Rivera Franco
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Lakeland Terrier

BP - Lakeland Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

9:00 a.m.

9:35 a.m.

9:55 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

12:05 p.m.

Afghan Hound
Basenji

Basset Hound
Borzoi

BP - Borzoi
Coonhound (B&T)
Dachshund (MS)
Rhodesian

Saluki

Whippet

Judging Group 2

Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Curly-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)
Setter (Irish R&W)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Vizlsa

Judging Group 1

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Judging Group 3

0-0-1-0

1-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-2-1-0

2-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
2-3-3-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

2-1-1-0
1-1-1-0
2-3-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-3-0-0



CHANGE OF JUDGE

Mr. G. Valdez is unable to fulfill his judging assignment. With C.K.C. permission, Mr. R. Fehler will judge his
entire assignment in his place. Exhibitors affected by this change may withdraw their entries, in writing, up to one
hour before the judging of their breed. Exhibitors may also enter under this change of judge provided their dog is
entered on one of the other days. Entries must be made one hour BEFORE THE START of the show.

JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, AUGUST 31, 2014
RING 2 - 11:45 a.m.

Juniors must sign up by 10:45 a.m.

GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday, August 29, 2014 - Mr. M. Anselmo Alves
Friday, August 30, 2014 - Mr. R. Fehler
Saturday, August 31, 2014 - Mr. J. Alberto Grillo
Sunday, September 1, 2014 - Mr. A. Rivera Franco

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN SHOW SERVICES
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4
Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790

FUN MATCH
Saturday, August 30, 2014

following Best in Show

BRED BY EXHIBITOR COMPETITION

Sunday, August 31, 2014
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Directions from the Tunnel
Turn left on to Ouellette Avenue. Take Ouellette out of the city. Exit right on Leamington 3B, go through two stoplights,

on 2nd light turn left onto highway #3, follow to County Rd # 34, turn right, go to fi st setof lights turn right, the fi fth
driveway on right, turn right go to the back. Colasanti’s is 20 miles from Tunnel.

Directions from the Bridge
Leave Customs on Huron Church Road, go past McDonald’s. Stay on Huron Church until it joins Highway #3. Follow

Highway #3 to County Rd # 34, turn right, go to fi rst set of lights turn right, the fi fth driveway on right, and turn right
go to the back. Colasanti’s is 25 miles from the Bridge.

Directions from the 401
Tutn off at Comber/Leamington exit highway #77. Go through Combet, turn onto Highway #77, straight towards

Leamington to Hwy # 3, turn right, go to second set of lights, turn left onto County Rd # 34, go to fi rst set of lights turn
right, the fi fth driveway on right, turn right, go to the back of the

property.



